

ASBESTOS INSPECTION REPORT

PAGE 1 OF 2

PREMISE NO. 124 LIBERTY STREET		STREET		INSPECTION DATE 09-29-02	
FLOOR ROOF	ZIP 10006	BORO CODE 1	BLOCK 52	LOT 22	SQUAD # N/A
INSPECTOR D. ANTZOULAKIS		BLDG TYPE F	BASIS OF INSPECT. 518 038		PHOTOS TAKEN ☒ YES / ☐ NO
CONTRACTORS NAME JVN RESTORATION INC.			SAMPLE NO.		
ADDRESS 47 FOSTER ROAD			CITY STATEN ISLAND		
STATE NY			ZIP 10309		
PHONE (718) 605-6256			SAMPLE NO.		
LABORATORY NAME COLE CONSULTING CORP			OWNERS NAME NY FIRE DEPARTMENT		
ADDRESS 2269 SAW MILL RIVER ROAD			CITY ELMSFORD		
STATE NY			ZIP 10523		
PHONE (914) 345-6000			SAMPLE NO.		
CONTACT PERSON:			TIME OF INSPECTION FROM: 5:40 am TO: 6:30 am		
INSPECTION DISCLOSED:					
I CONDUCTED A RE-INSPECTION OF THE PREMISE AFTER RECEIVING A SITE SPECIFIC WORK PROCEDURE PLAN FROM MR. JOHN TARDY OF JVN RESTORATION INC. UPON ARRIVAL AT THE WORK SITE, I OBSERVED ASBESTOS HANDLER SUPERVISOR FERNANDO CARDENAS (CERTIFICATE #89821 (NYC DEP)) IN THE ROOF WORK AREA WITHOUT PROPER PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT FOR THE SECOND CONSECUTIVE DAY (SEE PHOTO). SOON AFTER, MR. CARDENAS WAS JOINED ON THE ROOF BY SENIOR PROJECT MANAGER JOHN TARDY WHO WAS ALSO NOT WEARING PROPER PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT (SEE PHOTOS). TWO ASBESTOS HANDLERS WERE OBSERVED NOT WEARING GLOVES (SEE PHOTOS). THIS PRACTICE IS IN DIRECT VIOLATION OF SECTION 1-51(c) OF TITLE 15, CHAPTER 1 OF RCNY. FIXED OBJECTS IN THE ROOF WORK AREA HAD STILL NOT BEEN SEALED WITH PLASTIC SHEETING. THIS PRACTICE IS IN DIRECT VIOLATION OF SECTION 1-81(f) OF TITLE 15, CHAPTER 1 OF RCNY AND CONTRADICTS ITEM #2 OF MR. TARDY'S SITE SPECIFIC WORK PLAN WHICH WAS SUBMITTED TO THE DEPARTMENT EARLIER (SEE PHOTOS). THE ROOFING MATERIAL WAS BEING PLACED IN ASBESTOS LABELED BAGS AND FLUNG ACROSS THE ROOF (SEE PHOTOS). THE WASTE BAGS HAVE NOT BEEN SEALED SHUT (SEE PHOTOS) THE ASBESTOS WASTE BAGS WERE THEN DOUBLE-BAGGED ON THE ROOF (SEE PHOTOS). THIS PRACTICE CONTRADICTS ITEM #5 OF THE SITE SPECIFIC WORK PLAN SUBMITTED BY MR. TARDY TO THE DEPARTMENT AND IS IN DIRECT VIOLATION OF SECTION 1-93(d) OF TITLE 15, CHAPTER 1 OF RCNY BECAUSE THE EXTERNAL SURFACES OF THE ASBESTOS WASTE CONTAINERS ARE NOT BEING CLEANED PRIOR TO THEIR TRANSPORT. THE DOUBLE-BAGGED ASBESTOS WASTE CONTAINERS WERE THEN TAKEN					
NOV #		INFRACTIONS			RESULT CODE
		1-51(c) 1-81(f) 1-93(d)			1
NOV #					SUPERVISORS INITIALS RFP

-BORO 1 - MANHATTAN 2 - BRONX 3 - BROOKLYN 4 - QUEENS 5 - RICHMOND
 -BLDG TYPE A > 6 Stories B < 6 Stories C Single Family
 D School E Hospital F Public Owned Property
 -RESULT CODES 1 - Violation Issued 2 - No Violations Issued 3 - No Access
 4 - Project not Started (No NOV) 5 - Project Completed (No NOV)

ACP 3083

ASBESTOS INSPECTION REPORT

PAGE 2 OF 2

CASE NO.		STREET				INSPECTION DATE	
		124 LIBERTY STREET				09-29-02	
FLOOR	ZIP	BORO CODE	BLOCK	LOT	SQUAD #	BADGE #	
ROOF	10006	1	52	22	N/A	A020	

TO THE SECOND FLOOR STORAGE AREA. THE WASTE DECONTAMINATION UNIT WAS
AGAIN COMPLETELY BYPASSED. I REQUESTED THAT THE BAGS BEING STORED ON
THE SECOND FLOOR STORAGE BE TAKEN DIRECTLY TO THE WASTE DECOR FOR
PROPER DECONTAMINATION IN THE WASTE WASHROOM AND THEN "TRIPLE-BAGGING".

NOV #	INFRACTIONS					RESULT CODE
	1-51(c)	1-81(c)	1-93(d)			1
NOV #						SUPERVISORS INITIALS
						RIP

ACP 31/90